
                       43nd Annual Great Osprey 10K Ocean Run              
                        Wolfe Neck State Park, Freeport, Maine 
                       Saturday, November 8, 2025
                   Proceeds to benefit the RSU5CP Scholarship Fund
        Timing, Registration, & Finish Line Management by Run In A Race, LLC
                 question@RunInARace.com   207-232-8394  RunInARace.com

             Overall Results

Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   Gender  City              
_________________________________________________________________________________________
    1      48   Steve Bazant              38:13.414    6:10  32    M       Freeport         
    2      66   John Blood                39:05.474    6:18  56    M       BRUNSWICK        
    3     579   Matt Dunlap               39:21.606    6:21  39    M       New Gloucester   
    4     528   Tate Sandrock             42:31.322    6:51  48    M       Nobleboro        
    5      49   Hannah Bewsey             42:37.038    6:52  33    F       TOPSHAM          
    6     576   Peter Lodge               42:47.207    6:54  61    M       Falmouth         
    7     405   Thomas Salamone           42:52.536    6:55  32    M       NORTH YARMOUTH   
    8      22   Carlos Barrera            42:54.392    6:55  34    M       Brooklyn         
    9     580   Abby Samuelson            43:45.328    7:03  38    F       New Gloucester   
   10     582   Kaitlin Kooswan           43:45.410    7:03  37    F       PORTLAND         
   11     584   Keith Kantack             43:56.497    7:05  36    M       Freeport         
   12     581   Max Gordichuk             44:26.082    7:10  39    M       PORTLAND         
   13     474   Laura Sofen               44:28.642    7:10  37    F       Brunswick        
   14     384   Tony Myatt                45:30.974    7:20  39    M       PORTLAND         
   15      68   Kerry Boehner             45:49.139    7:23  54    F       PITTSBURGH       
   16     578   Bill Crowley              45:54.430    7:24  56    M       Freeport         
   17     192   Brenna Crothers           46:07.519    7:26  37    F       SOUTH PORTLAND   
   18     534   Cody Leaf                 46:30.068    7:30  34    M       POWNAL           
   19     418   Jacob Serrentino          47:51.064    7:43  32    M       FREEPORT         
   20     426   Christy Shake             49:18.284    7:57  62    F       BRUNSWICK        
   21     191   Michael Crossman          49:32.705    7:59  55    M       TOPSHAM          
   22     404   Christopher Salamone      50:14.005    8:06  66    M       SOUTH PORTLAND   
   23     329   Don Kerivan               50:35.123    8:10  62    M       FREEPORT         
   24     583   John Moynihan             50:53.231    8:12  46    M       CAPE ELIZABETH   
   25     261   John Gleason              51:08.490    8:15  68    M       Freeport         
   26     390   Jamieson Potter           51:47.847    8:21  46    M       FREEPORT         
   27     391   Zabella Potter            51:48.948    8:21  9     F       FREEPORT         
   28     297   Meneah Haworth            51:50.035    8:22  44    F       FREEPORT         
   29     193   Chris Cummings            51:51.108    8:22  49    M       South Portland   
   30      11   Jacob Atkins              52:00.327    8:23  35    M       Brunswick        
   31     389   Mike Perna                52:32.091    8:28  41    M       FREEPORT         
   32     530   Andrea Lenartz            53:01.387    8:33  30    F       PORTLAND         
   33     442   Madeline Smith            53:15.547    8:35  21    F       Freeport         
   34     497   Mark Tidd                 53:22.569    8:36  49    M       PORTLAND         
   35     362   Francesca Martelle        53:26.844    8:37  33    F       PORTLAND         
   36     532   Anna Child                54:23.974    8:46  41    F       Freeport         
   37     524   Anne Ware                 54:33.195    8:48  46    F       DURHAM           
   38     498   Audrey Vaillancourt       54:54.573    8:51  38    F       TOPSHAM          
   39     284   John Hammond              54:56.473    8:52  70    M       WOLFEBORO        



   40     526   Scott Samuelaon           56:08.856    9:03  67    M       Freeport         
   41     577   Bill Boehner              57:09.025    9:13  55    M       PITTSBURGH       
   42     375   Kimberly Moody            57:57.225    9:21  70    F       POWNAL           
   43     103   Leah Campbell             58:06.583    9:22  31    F       NORTH YARMOUTH   
   44     338   Patrick Krulik            58:21.566    9:25  39    M       FREEPORT         
   45     370   Courtney Mildrum          58:43.595    9:28  38    F       DURHAM           
   46     529   Kate Cass                 59:08.817    9:32  47    F       New Gloucester   
   47     531   Kai McGintee              59:10.014    9:33  44    F       Yarmouth         
   48     294   Sarah Hanson              59:24.081    9:35  39    F       CAPE ELIZABETH   
   49     132   Bryan Crosby              59:50.392    9:39  38    M       FREEPORT         
   50     388   Anna Perna                59:54.598    9:40  41    F       FREEPORT         
   51     380   Meg Murphy                59:58.777    9:40  42    F       RAYMOND          
   52     256   Danielle Frechette      1:00:18.151    9:44  43    F       FREEPORT         
   53     199   Manisha Donahue         1:00:30.392    9:45  45    F       FREEPORT         
   54     527   Gordy Scannell          1:00:34.427    9:46  72    M       POWNAL           
   55     296   Julia Harrington        1:00:58.496    9:50  32    F       FREEPORT         
   56     340   Jeff Lind               1:01:10.027    9:52  50    M       STANDISH         
   57     533   Vicki Wyman             1:01:10.027    9:52  71    F       CAPE ELIZABETH   
   58     502   Tammy Volock            1:01:11.127    9:52  52    F       PORTLAND         
   59     379   Kevin Moynihan          1:02:46.567   10:07  43    M       GROVELAND        
   60     407   Emily Savage            1:02:51.818   10:08  34    F       BRUNSWICK        
   61     353   Robert Maierhofer       1:03:16.030   10:12  74    M       FREEPORT         
   62     349   Maddy Lussier           1:03:17.038   10:12  29    F       Lewiston         
   63     311   Kevin Hubley            1:04:29.697   10:24  42    M       BRUNSWICK        
   64     339   Erika Larrabee          1:04:55.297   10:28  38    F       DURHAM           
   65     147   Genna Crosby            1:06:20.973   10:42  39    F       FREEPORT         
   66     301   Joe Hayes               1:06:34.467   10:44  77    M       PORTSMOUTH       
   67     255   Claire Dufort           1:07:58.523   10:58  44    F       TOPSHAM          
   68     290   Kat Hand                1:08:46.782   11:05  32    F       BRUNSWICK        
   69     430   Kate Smith              1:09:59.836   11:17  48    F       Freeport         
   70     281   Peter Guffin            1:23:43.345   13:30  71    M       FREEPORT         
   71     272   Barbara Guffin          1:40:50.123   16:16  72    F       FREEPORT         



                        43nd Annual Great Osprey 10K Ocean Run              
                        Wolfe Neck State Park, Freeport, Maine 
                       Saturday, November 8, 2025
                   Proceeds to benefit the RSU5CP Scholarship Fund
        Timing, Registration, & Finish Line Management by Run In A Race, LLC
                 question@RunInARace.com   207-232-8394  RunInARace.com

            Age Group Results

10K Top Male Overall
Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________
    1      48   Steve Bazant              38:13.414    6:10  32    Freeport         

10K Top Females Overall based on Gun Elapsed time
Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________
    1      49   Hannah Bewsey             42:37.038    6:52  33    TOPSHAM          

Female 19 and Under
Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________
    1     391   Zabella Potter            51:48.948    8:21  9     FREEPORT         

Female 20 - 29
Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________
    1     442   Madeline Smith            53:15.547    8:35  21    Freeport         
    2     349   Maddy Lussier           1:03:17.038   10:12  29    Lewiston         

Female 30 - 39
Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________
    1     580   Abby Samuelson            43:45.328    7:03  38    New Gloucester   
    2     582   Kaitlin Kooswan           43:45.410    7:03  37    PORTLAND         
    3     474   Laura Sofen               44:28.642    7:10  37    Brunswick        
    4     192   Brenna Crothers           46:07.519    7:26  37    SOUTH PORTLAND   
    5     530   Andrea Lenartz            53:01.387    8:33  30    PORTLAND         
    6     362   Francesca Martelle        53:26.844    8:37  33    PORTLAND         
    7     498   Audrey Vaillancourt       54:54.573    8:51  38    TOPSHAM          
    8     103   Leah Campbell             58:06.583    9:22  31    NORTH YARMOUTH   
    9     370   Courtney Mildrum          58:43.595    9:28  38    DURHAM           
   10     294   Sarah Hanson              59:24.081    9:35  39    CAPE ELIZABETH   
   11     296   Julia Harrington        1:00:58.496    9:50  32    FREEPORT         
   12     407   Emily Savage            1:02:51.818   10:08  34    BRUNSWICK        
   13     339   Erika Larrabee          1:04:55.297   10:28  38    DURHAM           
   14     147   Genna Crosby            1:06:20.973   10:42  39    FREEPORT         
   15     290   Kat Hand                1:08:46.782   11:05  32    BRUNSWICK        

Female 40 - 49



Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________
    1     297   Meneah Haworth            51:50.035    8:22  44    FREEPORT         
    2     532   Anna Child                54:23.974    8:46  41    Freeport         
    3     524   Anne Ware                 54:33.195    8:48  46    DURHAM           
    4     529   Kate Cass                 59:08.817    9:32  47    New Gloucester   
    5     531   Kai McGintee              59:10.014    9:33  44    Yarmouth         
    6     388   Anna Perna                59:54.598    9:40  41    FREEPORT         
    7     380   Meg Murphy                59:58.777    9:40  42    RAYMOND          
    8     256   Danielle Frechette      1:00:18.151    9:44  43    FREEPORT         
    9     199   Manisha Donahue         1:00:30.392    9:45  45    FREEPORT         
   10     255   Claire Dufort           1:07:58.523   10:58  44    TOPSHAM          
   11     430   Kate Smith              1:09:59.836   11:17  48    Freeport         

Female 50 - 59
Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________
    1      68   Kerry Boehner             45:49.139    7:23  54    PITTSBURGH       
    2     502   Tammy Volock            1:01:11.127    9:52  52    PORTLAND         

Female 60 - 69
Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________
    1     426   Christy Shake             49:18.284    7:57  62    BRUNSWICK        

Female 70 and Above
Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________
    1     375   Kimberly Moody            57:57.225    9:21  70    POWNAL           
    2     533   Vicki Wyman             1:01:10.027    9:52  71    CAPE ELIZABETH   
    3     272   Barbara Guffin          1:40:50.123   16:16  72    FREEPORT         

Male 30 - 39
Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________
    1     579   Matt Dunlap               39:21.606    6:21  39    New Gloucester   
    2     405   Thomas Salamone           42:52.536    6:55  32    NORTH YARMOUTH   
    3      22   Carlos Barrera            42:54.392    6:55  34    Brooklyn         
    4     584   Keith Kantack             43:56.497    7:05  36    Freeport         
    5     581   Max Gordichuk             44:26.082    7:10  39    PORTLAND         
    6     384   Tony Myatt                45:30.974    7:20  39    PORTLAND         
    7     534   Cody Leaf                 46:30.068    7:30  34    POWNAL           
    8     418   Jacob Serrentino          47:51.064    7:43  32    FREEPORT         
    9      11   Jacob Atkins              52:00.327    8:23  35    Brunswick        
   10     338   Patrick Krulik            58:21.566    9:25  39    FREEPORT         
   11     132   Bryan Crosby              59:50.392    9:39  38    FREEPORT         

Male 40 - 49
Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________



    1     528   Tate Sandrock             42:31.322    6:51  48    Nobleboro        
    2     583   John Moynihan             50:53.231    8:12  46    CAPE ELIZABETH   
    3     390   Jamieson Potter           51:47.847    8:21  46    FREEPORT         
    4     193   Chris Cummings            51:51.108    8:22  49    South Portland   
    5     389   Mike Perna                52:32.091    8:28  41    FREEPORT         
    6     497   Mark Tidd                 53:22.569    8:36  49    PORTLAND         
    7     379   Kevin Moynihan          1:02:46.567   10:07  43    GROVELAND        
    8     311   Kevin Hubley            1:04:29.697   10:24  42    BRUNSWICK        

Male 50 - 59
Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________
    1      66   John Blood                39:05.474    6:18  56    BRUNSWICK        
    2     578   Bill Crowley              45:54.430    7:24  56    Freeport         
    3     191   Michael Crossman          49:32.705    7:59  55    TOPSHAM          
    4     577   Bill Boehner              57:09.025    9:13  55    PITTSBURGH       
    5     340   Jeff Lind               1:01:10.027    9:52  50    STANDISH         

Male 60 - 69
Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________
    1     576   Peter Lodge               42:47.207    6:54  61    Falmouth         
    2     404   Christopher Salamone      50:14.005    8:06  66    SOUTH PORTLAND   
    3     329   Don Kerivan               50:35.123    8:10  62    FREEPORT         
    4     261   John Gleason              51:08.490    8:15  68    Freeport         
    5     526   Scott Samuelaon           56:08.856    9:03  67    Freeport         

Male 70 and Above
Place     Bib # Name                      Finish       Pace  Age   City              
________________________________________________________________________________
    1     284   John Hammond              54:56.473    8:52  70    WOLFEBORO        
    2     527   Gordy Scannell          1:00:34.427    9:46  72    POWNAL           
    3     353   Robert Maierhofer       1:03:16.030   10:12  74    FREEPORT         
    4     301   Joe Hayes               1:06:34.467   10:44  77    PORTSMOUTH       
    5     281   Peter Guffin            1:23:43.345   13:30  71    FREEPORT         


